

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1 of 2007 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).360/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2006 in WP No. 8313/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SAREE SANSAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 12/07/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Paban K Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Poonam Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.S. Mehtra, Adv. (NP)
Nos. 1 & 3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on I.A.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

As per office report, service of notice is not complete in respect of respondent No. 2 Learned counsel for the petitioners will take appropriate steps so far as service of notice on respondent No. 2 in the special leave petition is concerned.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master