

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1/2007 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).360/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2006 in WP No. 8313/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SAREE SANSAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and with office report)

Date: 16/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L.Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Paban K.Sharma, Adv.for
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neera Gupta, Adv.for
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the respondent states that counter affidavit shall be filed
within a week.

List after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master