

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).360/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 19/10/2006 in WP No. 8313/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SAREE SANSAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
	Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
	Mr. Sukumar Agarwal, Adv.
	Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
	Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
	Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
	Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER