

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3774/2011

SAREE SANSAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAFor Appellant(s) Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

File of C.A. Nos. 8489-8490 of 2011 titled *M.R. Tobacco Pvt. Ltd. v. Union of India & Anr.* may be placed before the Court along with this appeal on the next date of hearing for perusal.

List the matter on 2nd March, 2016.(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master