

bITEM NO.114

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3774/2011

SAREE SANSAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 24/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice.

There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some time to take instructions and to file an affidavit with regard to recovery of tax.

Needful be done within six weeks.

List thereafter.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master