

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3774 OF 2011

Saree Sansar

.....Appellant

-Versus-

Govt. of NCT of Delhi & Ors.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 24th November, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“The matter has been called out twice.
There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant.
Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some time to
take instructions and to file an affidavit with regard to
recovery of tax.
Needful be done within six weeks.
List thereafter.”**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondents has not filed affidavit in question so far.

It is further submitted that there are three respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 are represented through Mr. D.S. Mahra, Respondent No. 2 is served at SLP stage through affidavit of service, but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the said Respondent.

Service is complete.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case on behalf of the appellant and the copies of the same have been included in Appeal paper books.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate
B-11, Sagar Apartments
6, Tilak Marg
2. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate
Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1/sm