

HIN THE SUPREME COURTJ OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3774 OF 2011  
SAREE SANSAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.

(J. CHELAMESWAR)

.....J.

(ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE)

NEW DELHI

JANUARY 11, 2017

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3774/2011

SAREE SANSAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 11/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohna,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu,Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)