

ÈITEM NO.44

COURT NO.3 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 3 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3774/2011

SAREE SANSAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for restoration and office report)

Date : 03/02/2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA no. 3 of 2017 has been filed with the prayer as follows:-

â- Sit is most respectfully prayed that this

Hon'ble Court may graciously be pleased to:

(a) restore the Civil Appeal No. 3774 of 2011 by recalling the Order dated 11.01.2017 by this

Hon'ble Court;

(b) pass such other or further order(s) as this

Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of the present case.â- \235

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

-2-

Accepting the reasons given in the prayer, IA no. 3 of 2017 is allowed as prayed for.

The order dated 11.1.2017 passed by this Court is recalled.

Civil Appeal is restored to its original number in terms of the signed order..

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA No. 3 of 2017

In

Civil Appeal No(s). 3774/2011

SAREE SANSAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

IA no. 3 of 2017 has been filed with the prayer as follows:-

â- Sit is most respectfully prayed that this

Hon'ble Court may graciously be pleased to:

(a) restore the Civil Appeal No. 3774 of 2011 by recalling the Order dated 11.01.2017 by this

Hon'ble Court;

(b) pass such other or further order(s) as this

Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of the present case.â- \235

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Accepting the reasons given in the prayer, IA no. 3 of 2017 is allowed as prayed for.

The order dated 11.1.2017 passed by this Court is recalled.

Civil Appeal is restored to its original number.

â |.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

â |.
(ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE)

NEW DELHI

February 3, 2017.