

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3774/2011

SAREE SANSAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By consent, list the matter in the third week of February,  
2019 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)