

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).3774 OF 2011

SAREE SANSAR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. No appearance was made on behalf of the appellant on earlier occasions and the matter came to be dismissed for default in the past also.

2. Even today, no appearance is made on behalf of the appellant when the matter is called out.

3. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....,J.
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

.....,J.
(AJAY RASTOGI)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 25, 2019

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3774/2011

SAREE SANSAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand
disposed of.(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)