

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3774/2011

SAREE SANSAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Paban Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rupinder Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.
Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The stand of the learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State is that the case is covered by a decision of this Court dated 4th May, 2023 in Civil Appeal No.8486 of 2011.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks time to study the judgment and respond.

List the matter on 3rd August, 2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER